thinkstep

GaBi User Group Meeting 2019

Join our free GaBi user workshop on March 27t and / or improve your GaBi skills in our
GaBi Training (30% discount off the regular price).

» GaBi Jump Start Training - March 26t
= GaBi User Group Meeting - March 27t
» GaBi Intermediate Training - March 28t

GaBi User Group Meeting, March 27th

= Meet the GaBi Product Management and receive first-hand information

= Get to know upcoming GaBi features in the roadmap release plan

= Discuss PEF, Scope 3, Circular Economy and other sustainability topics

= Network and exchange with other GaBi users

= Join us for dinner at a sustainable restaurant the evening before (March 26%")

» Free for all GaBi users!

Location

= March 26" & 27"": Parkhotel Stuttgart Messe Airport, Filderbahnstrasse 2, 70771
Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Germany (next to the thinkstep office)
= March 28™: thinkstep AG, HauptstraRe 111-113, 70771 Leinfelden-

Echterdingen, Germany

Costs

= GaBi User Group Meeting: Free
= GaBi Training: 455 € instead of 650 €; academic user: 319 € instead of 455 €

Register now: https://info.thinkstep.com/user-group-meeting-gabi-germany

Any questions? gabi@thinkstep.com



https://info.thinkstep.com/user-group-meeting-gabi-germany
mailto:gabi@thinkstep.com?subject=GaBi%20User%20Group%20Meeting
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Agenda
March 26%: GaBi Jump Start Training and Evening Event

09:30
12:00
13:00
15:30
15:45
17:30
18:30

Building your first Gate-to-Gate Model and Calculate Results
Lunch Break

Using Parameters and Creating a Cradle-to-Gate Model
Coffee Break

Calculating results and Building own Parameters

End

Group Evening Event

09:00
09:15
09:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

12:30

13:30

15:30

March 27t: GaBi User Group Meeting, GaBi User Workshop

Welcome Coffee
Opening Speech by thinkstep CEO Jan Poulsen
Update on thinkstep
Current topic and open discussion
Coffee Break
GaBi Insights
¢ Roadmap and upcoming features
Lunch

GaBi Applications

e Electronics in product LCAs
e Client presentation

Official End

March 27t": GaBi Intermediate Training

09:30
12:00
13:00
15:30
15:45
17:30

Creating Flow Loops, Build up a complete Life Cycle Model
Lunch Break

Results Tools (Balance View, Groupings); Parameters
Coffee Break

Organization, Administration and Data Management of GaBi
End
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