

# GaBi User Group Meeting 2019

Join our free GaBi user workshop on March 27<sup>th</sup> and / or improve your GaBi skills in our GaBi Training (**30% discount** off the regular price).

- GaBi Jump Start Training March 26<sup>th</sup>
- GaBi User Group Meeting March 27<sup>th</sup>
- GaBi Intermediate Training March 28<sup>th</sup>

## GaBi User Group Meeting, March 27th

- Meet the GaBi Product Management and receive first-hand information
- Get to know upcoming GaBi features in the roadmap release plan
- Discuss PEF, Scope 3, Circular Economy and other sustainability topics
- Network and exchange with other GaBi users
- Join us for dinner at a sustainable restaurant the evening before (March 26<sup>th</sup>)
- Free for all GaBi users!

#### Location

- March 26<sup>th</sup> & 27<sup>th</sup>: Parkhotel Stuttgart Messe Airport, Filderbahnstrasse 2, 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Germany (next to the thinkstep office)
- March 28<sup>th</sup>: thinkstep AG, Hauptstraße 111-113, 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Germany

## Costs

- GaBi User Group Meeting: Free
- GaBi Training: 455 € instead of 650 €; academic user: 319 € instead of 455 €

Register now: <a href="https://info.thinkstep.com/user-group-meeting-gabi-germany">https://info.thinkstep.com/user-group-meeting-gabi-germany</a>

Any questions? gabi@thinkstep.com



# Agenda

	March 26 <sup>th</sup> : GaBi Jump Start Training and Evening Event
09:30	Building your first Gate-to-Gate Model and Calculate Results
12:00	Lunch Break
13:00	Using Parameters and Creating a Cradle-to-Gate Model
15:30	Coffee Break
15:45	Calculating results and Building own Parameters
17:30	End
18:30	Group Evening Event
	March 27 <sup>th</sup> : GaBi User Group Meeting, GaBi User Workshop
09:00	Welcome Coffee
09:15	Opening Speech by thinkstep CEO Jan Poulsen
09:30	Update on thinkstep
10:00	Current topic and open discussion
10:30	Coffee Break
11:00	<ul><li>GaBi Insights</li><li>Roadmap and upcoming features</li></ul>
12:30	Lunch
13:30	<ul><li>GaBi Applications</li><li>Electronics in product LCAs</li><li>Client presentation</li></ul>
15:30	Official End
	March 27 <sup>th</sup> : GaBi Intermediate Training
09:30	Creating Flow Loops, Build up a complete Life Cycle Model
12:00	Lunch Break
13:00	Results Tools (Balance View, Groupings); Parameters
15:30	Coffee Break
15:45	Organization, Administration and Data Management of GaBi
17:30	End